July 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013. The tables below provide supplemental financial information related to each
of the above-mentioned entities for the three and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2013, as reflected on a
financial statement presentation basis similar to the presentation applied for each entity for the three and nine-month
periods ended September 30, 2014. There was no material impact to our net income as a result of the consolidation of
these LLCs.

23

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

The tables below reflect the �As Adjusted� Statements of Income for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2013, reflecting the following:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2014 as compared to Three Months Ended September 30, 2013:

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Three
Months
Ended

September
30,
2014

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Three
Months
Ended

September
30,
2013

Three
months
ended

September 30,
2013

Statements
of Income
Adjustments

(a.)

�As
Adjusted�
Three
Months
Ended

September 30,
2013

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 15,258 $ 13,448 $ 1,548 $ 14,996 $ 262
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 5,247 4,577 382 4,959 (288)
Advisory fees to UHS 653 603 0 603 (50)
Other operating expenses 4,462 3,636 767 4,403 (59)
Transaction costs 198 39 0 39 (159)

10,560 8,855 1,149 10,004 (556)

Income before equity in income of
unconsolidated LLCs, interest
expense and gains 4,698 4,593 399 4,992 (294)
Equity in income of unconsolidated
LLCs 499 515 (71) 444 55
Gains on fair value recognition
resulting from purchase of minority
interests in majority-owned LLCs 25,093 0 0 0 25,093
Interest expense, net (2,149) (1,805) (328) (2,133) (16)

Net income $ 28,141 $ 3,303 $ 0 $ 3,303 $ 24,838

(a.) Adjustments include: (i) revenue and expense impact for the two months ended September 30, 2013, for the six
LLCs that we began consolidating effective August 1, 2014, as mentioned above, and; (ii) revenue and expense
impact for the three months ended September 30, 2013 for Sparks Medical Properties and Palmdale Medical
Properties that we began consolidating effective January 1, 2014.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014 as compared to Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013:

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 44

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Nine
Months
Ended

September
30,
2014

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Nine
Months
Ended

September
30,
2013

Nine
months
ended

September 30,
2013

Statements
of Income
Adjustments

(a.)

�As
Adjusted�
Nine

Months
Ended

September 30,
2013

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Revenues $ 43,863 $ 40,835 $ 2,124 $ 42,959 $ 904
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 14,855 14,113 548 14,661 (194)
Advisory fees to UHS 1,883 1,759 0 1,759 (124)
Other operating expenses 12,529 11,045 1,134 12,179 (350)
Transaction costs 301 170 0 170 (131)

29,568 27,087 1,682 28,769 (799)

Income before equity in income of
unconsolidated LLCs, interest
expense and gains 14,295 13,748 442 14,190 105
Equity in income of unconsolidated
LLCs 1,771 1,545 11 1,556 215

24

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Nine
Months
Ended

September
30,
2014

As reported in
Condensed
Consolidated
Statements
of Income for
the Nine
Months
Ended

September
30,
2013

Nine
months
ended

September 30,
2013

Statements
of Income
Adjustments

(a.)

�As
Adjusted�
Nine

Months
Ended

September 30,
2013

�As
Adjusted�
Variance

Gains on fair value recognition
resulting from purchase of minority
interests in majority-owned LLCs 25,409 0 0 0 25,409